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9th February, 2018 
 

Dear Parents/ Carers, 

Newsletter 
 

YEAT Yorkshire Endeavour Academy Trust opened 1st February 2018. There are a few 

admin changes, as follows:-  

The School office email address is now:  admin.lealholm@yeat.co.uk  

Mrs Ward email address is:  headteacher.lealholm@yeat.co.uk  

 

All cheques (including dinner money, trips, swimming, etc) need to be payable to 

“Yorkshire Endeavour Academy Trust” Account Name:   

Yorkshire Endeavour Academy Trust  

Account No:  30670368  

Lloyds Bank, Scarborough  

Sort Code:  30-97-43  

 

YEAT Schools will still have their own income codes and school budgets will be managed 

as they are now.  The single Bank Account allows us to see all the separate school 

budgets within one Account.  

 

FOLS coffee morning The coffee morning made £199.70. Many thanks to all those who 

donated cakes prizes etc. and to everyone who helped on the day it was great to see so 

many getting involved. 

 

The Yorkshire Air Museum Please remember to return your forms on Monday 19th 

February, we need a prompt departure on Tuesday morning at 8.30 am. 

 

World Book Day will be celebrated in school on Friday 2nd March. This year the theme 

is “sharing stories”. As a school, we thought it would be lovely for children/ parents to 

share their favourite bedtime stories. For this day children can come into school in 

their pyjamas and there will be an opportunity for children to share their bedtime 

stories with others in the school. Parents will also be invited into the school to share 

them with the children.  

 

Jack and the Beanstalk Reading Initiative This week’s lucky winner of our reading 

initiative is Robert. 
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Yours sincerely 
 

 

 

H Ward 

Headteacher 
 

 

 

 

Holiday Dates 2017-2018 
2018 

Friday 9th February Close for half term 3.30 pm 

 

Monday 19th February Return to School 

Thursday 29th March Close for Easter Break 3.30 pm 

Friday 30th March Bank Holiday 

 

Monday 16th April Staff Training Day 

Tuesday 17th April School Opens for Summer Term 

Monday 7th May  Bank Holiday 

Friday 25th May  Close for half term 3.30 pm 

 

Monday 4th June  Return to school 

Friday 20th July  Close for Summer Break 3.30 pm 

 

Holiday Dates 2018-2019 
 

Monday 3rd September Staff Training Day 

Tuesday 4th September School Opens for Autumn Term 

Friday 26th October Close for half term 3.30 pm 

 

Monday 5th November Return to School 

Friday 30th November Staff Training Day 

Monday 3rd December Staff Training Day 

Friday 21st December Close for Christmas Break 

 

2019 

Monday 7th January Staff Training Day 

Tuesday 8th January School opens for Spring Term 

Friday 22nd February Close for half term 3.30 pm 

 

Monday 4th March Return to School 

Friday 12th April  Close for Easter Break 3.30 pm 

 

Monday 29th April School Opens for Summer Term 

Monday 6th May  Bank Holiday 

Friday 24th May  Close for half term 3.30 pm 

 

Monday 3rd June  Return to School 

Friday 19th July  Close for Summer Break 3.30 pm 

Monday 22nd July Staff Training Day 

 


